SAFETY STANDARD & FILE NUMBER
APPLICATION
PERFORMANCE (AT INITIAL VALUE)
Domestic Appliances, Office Machines, Audio
Equipment, Coffeepot, Control Units, etc.
CONTACT RATING
12A 120VAC(UL)
10A 120VAC

DIMENSION ( ≤ 5mm ± 0.2mm, > 5mm ± 0.3mm, the tolerance of PCB thru hole: +0.1mm)
REFERENCE DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
RW / RWH
RW - SS - 1 12 D M C F
Insulation System: Nil
Nil: One Form C
M: One Form A
: Standard Class
F: Class F
Contact Material:
Contact Form:
Nil: AgSnO2
C:  AgCdO
B: One Form B
Coil Type: D: Standard DC
Coil Voltage: 03: 3V, 05: 5V, 06: 6V, 09: 9V, 12: 12V,
18: 18V, 24: 24V, 36: 36V, 48: 48V
Number of Pole: 1: One Pole
Type of Sealing: SS: RT II Flux Proofed
SH: RT III Wash Tight
Type: RW
RWH
1C
RW / RWH -SS-1 D
RW / RWH-SH-1 D
1A
RW / RWH - SS-1 DM
RW / RWH - SH-1 DM
1B
RW / RWH -SS-1 DB
RW / RWH -SH-1 DB
Coil temp. rise
Coil Power (W) Current of load(A)
Te
m
p.
 ri
se
 (
de
g.
)
Ti
m
e
(m
se
c.
)
Op
er
at
io
n
(x
10
  )4
Coil Power (W)
Life expectancyOperate time
P.C.B Layout Bottom View
Bottom View
www.goodsky.com.tw 71